1977 GIRLS REGIONAL VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

NOVEMBER 19, 1977

NUVETOER 2 =~

CLASS "A"

BOWLING GREEN REGIONAL
Stryker defeated Ottoville
Minster defeated New Riegel
FINAL: Minster defeated Stryker

DAYTON REGIONAL
Yellow Springs defeated Botkins
Frankfort Adena defeated St. Bernard-Elmwood Place
FINAL: Yellow Springs defeated Frankfort Adena

OBERLIN REGIONAL
Midvale Indian Valley North defeated Newbury
New London defeated Rocky River Lutheran West
FINAL: New London defeated Midvale Indian Valley North

WESTERVILLE REGIONAL
Milford Center Fairbanks defeated Sarahsville Shenandoah
Cheshire Kyger Creek defeated Newark Catholic
FINAL: Milford Center Fairbanks defeated Cheshire Kyger Creek

CLASS "AA"

WESTERVILLE REGIONAL
Warsaw River View defeated West Lafayette Ridgewood
Columbus Bexley defeated Waverly
FINAL: Columbus Bexley defeated Warsaw River View

DAYTON REGIONAL
Urbana defeated South Point
Cincinnati Madeira defeated Springboro
FINAL: Cincinnati Madiera defeated Urbana

BOWLING GREEN REGIONAL
Archbold defeated Sparta Highland Morrow
Clyde defeated Perrysburg
FINAL: Clyde defeated Archbold

MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS REGTONAL
Navarre Fairless defeated Streetsboro
Olmsted Falls defeated Burton Berkshire
FINAL: Olmsted Falls defeated Navarre Fairless

CLASS "AAA"

WESTERVILLE REGIONAL
Fairborn Baker defeated Columbus Northland
Columbus Whitehall defeated Cambridge
FINAL: Columbus Whitehall defeated Fairborn Baker

BOWLING GREEN REGIONAL
Lorain Senior defeated Cleveland John Marshall
Toledo Central Catholic defeated Tiffin Columbian
FINAL: Toledo Central Catholic defeated Lorain Senior

DAYTON REGIONAL
Cincinnati Mother of Mercy defeated Cincinnati Finneytown
Kettering Fairmont West defeated Kettering Fairmont East

14-16,
15-6,

15-13,
15-6,

9-15,

9-15,
13-15,

15-13,
9-15,

15-7,
5-15,

15-8,

FINAL: Cincinnati Mother of Mercy defeated Kettering Fairmont West

MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS REGIONAL
Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary defeated Eastlake North
North Canton GlenOak defeated Cleveland Heights

15-8,

FINAL: Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary defeated North Canton GlenOak

79

15-13,
15-0,
15-4,

12-15,
15-13,
15-0,

15-13,
15-13,
15-13,

12-15,
15-9,
15-8,

15-11,
15-8,
16-14,

15-13,
10-15,
15-8,

15-7,
11-15,
17-15,

15-0,
4-15,
15-8,

15-4
15-2
15-10

15-12
15-11

15-12
15-1
15-3

15-9



THIRD ANNUAL GIRLS STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT
RIKE CENTER, OTTERBEIN COLLEGE, WESTERVILLE
NOVEMBER 26, 1977
Dr. JoAnn Tyler, Manager

CLASS "A"
MINSTER (20-2) YELLOW SPRINGS (17-3)
Coach Katie Horstman Coach Ron Underkofler
POINTS POINTS
GAMEFS2] P2, GAME# 1 2
Kathy Peoppelman 0 3 Susi VonGierke 0 0
Linda Stueve 0 1 Candace Brisbane 1 2
Kyle Bornhorst 0 4 Onica Evans 3 0
Sandy Bergman 1 2 Rhonda Brown 2 1
Julie Monnin 2 0 Deborah Pearson 3 1
Joyce Oen 0 0 Carla Brisbane 1 3
Lisa Oldiges 3 4 Mary Holland 0 1
Marge Heitbrink 0 0
Jane Ahrns 9 1
Jane Kohnen 0% =0 N =
TOTALS 75 .- 15 10 8

OFFICIALS: Referee-Al1yn Barnes, Fort Jennings; Umpire-Laura Bump, Marysville;
Line Judges-Mary Ann Everhart, Columbus; Nancy Hentsen, East Clinton;
Scorer-Janet Dalrymple, Upper Sandusky; Scoreboard-June Hart, Columbus

NEW LONDON (20-0) MILFORD CENTER FAIRBANKS (18-0)
Coach Sue Martensen Coach Patty Pease

POINTS POINTS
GAME# 1 2 GAME# 1 2
Vickie Bowman 1 3 Teresa Brake 6 3
Deb Kozel 0 0 Nancy Downing 5 2
Denise Welch 1 2 Kay Benedict 1 0
Mary Jo Roeder 2 2 Wendy Rausch 0 6
Elisha Bates 1 2 LuAnn Rausch 0 1
Lavonne Caldwell 102l Brenda Mitchell 344031
TOTALS LAl 15 - 515

OFFICIALS: Referee-Richard Zeciski, Cincinnati; Umpire-Judith Hahn, North Canton;
Line Judges-Shirley Osswald, Dayton; Ralph Connor, Middletown;
Scorer-Deborah Szima, Dayton; Scoreboard-Cindy Jones, Massillon

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

MILFORD CENTER FAIRBANKS (19-0) MINSTER (20-3)
POINTS POINTS

GAMEF | 10 o P28 0 GAMEF - 71 NS
Teresa Brake S 0 3 Kathy Peoppelman 3 0 0
Kay Benedict 1 1 7 Jane Ahrns 0 6 1
Nancy Downing 6 0 1 Linda Stueve 0 0 4
Brenda Mitchell 0 0 0 Kyle Bornhorst 2 0 1
Wendy Rausch 2 2 4 Sandy Bergman 1 4 0
LuAnn Rausch 3 1 0 Marge Heitbrink 0 0 0
Julie Monnin &l 2 <)
Joyce Oen 0 0 0
OB Lisa Oldiges 380
TOTALS 15 4 15 12 15 9

OFFICIALS: Referee-Alice Khol, Solon; Umpire-Janet Gilp, Dayton;
Line Judges-Pamella Jourdan, Galion; Ann Playko, Collins
Jean Hofstetter, Delaware; Karen Conwell, Ashland;
Scorer-Joyce Johnson, Akron; Scoreboard-Patricia Cook, Cincinnati

80



THIRD ANNUAL GIRLS STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

CLASS "AA"
CINCINNATI MADIERA (22-1) COLUMBUS BEXLEY (22-0)
Coach Nadine Wilson Coach Sandy Haines
POINTS POINTS
GAME#a vl 4200 &3 GAME# 1 2 3
Diana Barnhart 0 0 3 MaryAnne Winstead 1 3 0
Kelly Wilson 0 0 0 Lian Calvo 4 2 6
Pam Mack 1 0 1 Kathy McLain 3 0 1
Carole Toki 0 5] 3 Suzanne Weber 4 4 0
Melinda Crane 3 0 1 Sue Jacobs 1 0 7
Michelle Mikelonis 0 0 1 Jodi Crosson 2 0 1
Kim Miller 3 7 0
Amy LeForge 0 0 0
Lori Louis 0= Ea3i 10! Bt ~h S
TOTALS 715 9 15 9 15
OFFICIALS: Referee-Alice Khol, Solon; Umpire-Janet Gilp, Dayton
Line Judges-Pamella Jourdan, Galion; Ann Playko, Collins
Scorer-Joyce Johnson, Akron; Scoreboard-Patricia Cook, Cincinnati
OLMSTED FALLS (16-5) CLYDE (21-2)
Coach Lynne Parobek Coach Nancy Hanger
POINTS POINTS
GAME# =1 B2 GAME# 1 2
Diane Kanz 0 <) Kelli Aman 3 2
Teresa Lester 2 0 Zelda Stucky 2 4
Diane Klesta 4 0 Kathy Aman 8 3
Sharon Hosko 1 0 Irene Miller 0 0
Karen Fischer 0 2 Ellen Wood 0 3
Pat Hallis 0 0 Deb Seppamaki 2 3
Hilary Sparks 0 0 Theresa Stiger 0 0
L Lydia Mendoza 0 0
TOTALS 7 5 15 15

OFFICIALS: Referee-Richard Zeciski, Cincinnati; Umpire-dJudith Hahn, North Canton;
Line Judges-Shirley Osswald, Dayton; Ralph Connor, Middltown
Scorer-Deborah Szima, Dayton; Scoreboard-cingy Jones, Massillon

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

CLYDE (21-3) COLUMBUS BEXLEY (23-0)
POINTS POINTS
GAME# 1 2 GAME# 1 2
Kelli Aman 4 1 MaryAnne Winstead 2 0
Zelda Stucky 0 1 Lian Calvo 2 5
Kathy Aman 1 0 Kathy McLain 4 2
Irene Miller 0 1 Suzanne Weber 5 0
Ellen Wood 3 0 Sue Jacobs 2 1
Deb Seppamaki 2 9 Jodi Crosson 0 7
Lydia Mendoza 050 Peggy Morgenstern 0 0
TOTALS 10 12 T5: 15

OFFICIALS: Referee-Allyn Barnes, Fort Jennings; Umpire-Laura Bump, Marysville
Line Judges-Mary Ann Everhart, Columbus; Nancy Hentsch, East Clinton
Jean Hofstetter, Delaware; Karen Conwell, Ashland
Scorer-Janet Dalrymple, Upper Sandusky; Scoreboard-dJune Hart, Columbus

81



THIRD ANNUAL GIRLS STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT
CLASS "AAA"

TOLEDO CENTRAL CATHOLIC (19-4)
Coach Fran Krompak

POINTS
GAME#
Myra Papa
Mary Mohr
Chris Tuttle
Melanie Slawinski
Denise Wiczynski
Peg McCarthy
Cathy McPortland
Janet Lagger
Darah Kurek

olo—-o—'m—d—-holu

=
Towoowo s — |-
mlooo—'—m—loo|m

TOTALS

OFFICIALS: Referee-Alice Kohl, Solon;

Line Judges-Pamella Jourdan, Galion;
Scoreboard-Patricia Cook, Cincinnati

Scorer-Joyce Johnson, Akron;

AKRON ST. VINCENT-ST. MARY (19-3)
Coach Mary Jo Kaufmann

POINTS

GAME# 1 = 2

Margaret Schaetzle 6 2
Martha Staudt 0 4
Wendy Nero 1 1
Rosalyn Greene 1 1
Kimberly Friend 1 0
Kathy Gannon 0 3
Debbie Staudt (e )
TOTALS 9

OFFICIALS:
Line Judges-Mary Ann Everhart,

Scorer-Janet Dalrymple, Upper Sandusky;

Referee-Allyn Barnes, Fort Jennings;

COLUMBUS WHITEHALL (23-2)
Coach Scott Luster

POINTS

GAME# 1 2 3

Debbie Perlenfein 2 4 3
Kathy Lucas 0 2 3
Maura Johns 1 3 0
Kim Blackstone 4 3 2
Debbie Francis 0 3 4
Michelle Dorsett 1 0 3
Brenda Tackett 0 0 0
Thresa Flesch 0 0 0
8. 15 15

Umpire-Janet Gilp, Dayton

Ann Playko, Collins

CINCINNATI MOTHER OF MERCY (26-0)
Coach Rose Bauer

POINTS

GAME# 1 2

Sue Bachman 3 0
Amy Klopp 6 4
Teri Nichting 0 1
Pam 0'Brien 5 7
Ceal Franz 0 0
Bev Day 1 3
15 55

Umpire-Laura Bump, Marysville;

Columbus; Nancy Hentsch, East Canton

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

CINCINNATI MOTHER OF MERCY (27-0)

COLUMBUS WHITEHALL (23-3)

POINTS POINTS

GAME# 1 2 3 GAME# Sl 820 "3
Sue Bachman 1 1 2 Debbie Perlenfein 1 3 3
Amy Klopp 4 1 3 Kathy Lucas 2 0 3
Teri Nichting 2 0 3 Maura Johns 2 1 4
Pam 0'Brien 6 4 0 Kim Blackstone il 1 1
Ceal Franz 1 1 3 Debbie Francis 2 4 0
Bev Day 1 i 4 Michelle Dorsett 0 4 0
L e Brenda Tackett 007960/ 40
TOTALS 15 8 lb BF ISR

OFFICIALS: Referee-Richard Zeciski, Cincinnati; Umpire-Judith Hahn, North Canton

Line Judges-Shirley Osswald, Dayton;
Karen Conwell, Ashland

Jean Hofstetter, Delaware;
Scorer-Deborah Szima, Dayton;

82

Ralph Connor, Middletown

Scoreboard-Cindy Jones, Massillon

Scoreboard-June Hart, Columbus



