# 1977 GIRLS REGIONAL VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

## NOVEMBER 19, 1977

## CLASS "A"

BOWLING GREEN REGIONAL Stryker defeated Ottoville Minster defeated New Riegel FINAL: Minster defeated Stryker	14-16, 1	5-6, 15	5-1
DAYTON REGIONAL Yellow Springs defeated Botkins Frankfort Adena defeated St. Bernard-Elmwood Place FINAL: Yellow Springs defeated Frankfort Adena	15-6, 0	-15, 1	5-6
OBERLIN REGIONAL Midvale Indian Valley North defeated Newbury New London defeated Rocky River Lutheran West FINAL: New London defeated Midvale Indian Valley North	1 1 1	5-5, 1 5-7, 1 5-13, 1	5-6 5-5 5-5
WESTERVILLE REGIONAL Milford Center Fairbanks defeated Sarahsville Shenandoah Cheshire Kyger Creek defeated Newark Catholic FINAL: Milford Center Fairbanks defeated Cheshire Kyger Creek	9-15,	15-2, 1 15-13, 1 15-1, 1	5-4  5-6  5-7
CLASS "AA"			
WESTERVILLE REGIONAL Warsaw River View defeated West Lafayette Ridgewood Columbus Bexley defeated Waverly FINAL: Columbus Bexley defeated Warsaw River View		15-13, 15-0, 15-4,	15-8 15-7 15-5
DAYTON REGIONAL Urbana defeated South Point Cincinnati Madeira defeated Springboro FINAL: Cincinnati Madiera defeated Urbana	13-15.	15-13,	15-10
BOWLING GREEN REGIONAL Archbold defeated Sparta Highland Morrow Clyde defeated Perrysburg FINAL: Clyde defeated Archbold	0 15	15-13	15-12
MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS REGIONAL Navarre Fairless defeated Streetsboro Olmsted Falls defeated Burton Berkshire FINAL: Olmsted Falls defeated Navarre Fairless	15-13, 9-15,	12-15, 15-9, 15-8,	15-12 15-1 15-3
Stryker defeated Ottoville Minster defeated New Riegel FINAL: Minster defeated Stryker  MAYTON REGIONAL Yellow Springs defeated Botkins Frankfort Adena defeated St. Bernard-Elmwood Place FINAL: Yellow Springs defeated Frankfort Adena  BERLIN REGIONAL Midvale Indian Valley North defeated Newbury New London defeated Rocky River Lutheran West FINAL: New London defeated Midvale Indian Valley North FinAL: New London defeated Midvale Indian Valley North Midrord Center Fairbanks defeated Sarahsville Shenandoah Cheshire Kyger Creek defeated Newark Catholic FINAL: Milford Center Fairbanks defeated Cheshire Kyger Creek CLASS "AA"  WESTERVILLE REGIONAL Marsaw River View defeated West Lafayette Ridgewood Columbus Bexley defeated Warsaw River View  DAYTON REGIONAL Urbana defeated South Point Cincinnati Madeira defeated Springboro FINAL: Cincinnati Madeira defeated Urbana  BOWLING GREEN REGIONAL Archbold defeated Sparta Highland Morrow Clyde defeated Perrysburg FINAL: Clyde defeated Perrysburg FINAL: Clyde defeated Perrysburg FINAL: Clyde defeated Archbold  MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS REGIONAL Navarre Fairless defeated Streetsboro			
Fairborn Baker defeated Columbus Northland		15-11, 15-8, 16-14,	15-1 15-4 15-9
Lorain Senior defeated Cleveland John Marshari	15-7, 5-15,	10-15,	15-8
DAYTON REGIONAL Cincinnati Mother of Mercy defeated Cincinnati Finneytown Kettering Fairmont West defeated Kettering Fairmont East FINAL: Cincinnati Mother of Mercy defeated Kettering Fairmon	15-8, t West	15-7, 11-15, 17-15,	15-5 15-8 15-7
Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary defeated Eastlake horting	15-8.	4-15.	15-12

### THIRD ANNUAL GIRLS STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT RIKE CENTER, OTTERBEIN COLLEGE, WESTERVILLE NOVEMBER 26, 1977 Dr. JoAnn Tyler, Manager

#### CLASS "A"

MINSTER (20-2) Coach Katie Horstman	n			YELLOW SPRINGS (17-3) Coach Ron Underkofler				
Kathy Peoppelman Linda Stueve Kyle Bornhorst Sandy Bergman Julie Monnin Joyce Oen Lisa Oldiges Marge Heitbrink Jane Ahrns Jane Kohnen	GAME#	PO 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 9 0 15	INTS 2 3 1 4 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 15	Susi VonGierke Candace Brisbane Onica Evans Rhonda Brown Deborah Pearson Carla Brisbane Mary Holland	GAME#	POI 1 0 1 3 2 3 1 0 0	NTS 2 0 2 0 1 1 3 1	

OFFICIALS: Referee-Allyn Barnes, Fort Jennings; Umpire-Laura Bump, Marysville; Line Judges-Mary Ann Everhart, Columbus; Nancy Hentsen, East Clinton; Scorer-Janet Dalrymple, Upper Sandusky; Scoreboard-June Hart, Columbus

NEW LONDON (20-0)

Coach Sue Martensen			0)				
Vickie Bowman Deb Kozel Denise Welch Mary Jo Roeder Elisha Bates Lavonne Caldwell	GAME#	P0: 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 5	INTS 2 3 0 2 2 2 2 2	Coach Patty Pease  Teresa Brake Nancy Downing Kay Benedict Wendy Rausch LuAnn Rausch Brenda Mitchell	GAME#	P0: 1 6 5 1 0 0 3	INTS 2 3 2 0 6 1 3
		9	11			15	15

OFFICIALS: Referee-Richard Zeciski, Cincinnati; Umpire-Judith Hahn, North Canton; Line Judges-Shirley Osswald, Dayton; Ralph Connor, Middletown; Scorer-Deborah Szima, Dayton; Scoreboard-Cindy Jones, Massillon

## CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

MILFORD CENTER FA	AIRBANKS	(19-	-0)		MINSTER (20-3)					
Teresa Brake Kay Benedict Nancy Downing Brenda Mitchell Wendy Rausch LuAnn Rausch	GAME#	1 3 1 6 0 2 3	POINT 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 1	3 3 7 1 0 4 0	Kathy Peoppelman Jane Ahrns Linda Stueve Kyle Bornhorst Sandy Bergman Marge Heitbrink Julie Monnin Joyce Oen Lisa Oldiges	GAME#	1 3 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 3	POINT 2 0 6 0 0 4 0 2 0 3 15	3 0 1 4 1 0 0 3 0 0	

OFFICIALS: Referee-Alice Khol, Solon; Umpire-Janet Gilp, Dayton; Line Judges-Pamella Jourdan, Galion; Ann Playko, Collins Jean Hofstetter, Delaware; Karen Conwell, Ashland; Scorer-Joyce Johnson, Akron; Scoreboard-Patricia Cook, Cincinnati

## THIRD ANNUAL GIRLS STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

## CLASS "AA"

CINCINNATI MADIE		)		COLUMBUS BEXLEY (22-0) Coach Sandy Haines					
			POINT	2			POINT	rs	
	GAME#	1	2	3	GAME	# <u>1</u>	2	3	
Diana Barnhart		0	0	3	MaryAnne Winstead	1	3	0	
Kelly Wilson		0	0	0	Lian Calvo	4	2	6	
Pam Mack		1	0	i	Kathy McLain	3	0	1	
Carole Toki		Ó	5	3	Suzanne Weber	4	4	0	
Melinda Crane		3	0	1	Sue Jacobs	1	0	7	
Michelle Mikelo	nic	0	0	i	Jodi Crosson	2	0	1	
Kim Miller		3	7	0					
Amy LeForge		0	0	0					
Lori Louis	TOTALS	07	15	0 9		15	9	15	

OFFICIALS: Referee-Alice Khol, Solon; Umpire-Janet Gilp, Dayton Line Judges-Pamella Jourdan, Galion; Ann Playko, Collins Scorer-Joyce Johnson, Akron; Scoreboard-Patricia Cook, Cincinnati

OLMSTED FALLS (16-5) Coach Lynne Parobek				CLYDE (21-2) Coach Nancy Hanger			
		POI	NTS			POI	NTS
	GAME#	1	2		GAME#	1	2
Diane Kanz		0	3	Kelli Aman		3	2
Teresa Lester		2	0	Zelda Stucky		2	4
Diane Klesta		4	0	Kathy Aman		8	3
Sharon Hosko		1	0	Irene Miller		0	0
		Ó	2	Ellen Wood		0	3
Karen Fischer		0	0	Deb Seppamaki		2	3
Pat Hallis		0	0	Theresa Stiger		0	0
Hilary Sparks		0	U	Lydia Mendoza		0	0
	TOTALS	7	5			15	15

OFFICIALS: Referee-Richard Zeciski, Cincinnati; Umpire-Judith Hahn, North Canton; Line Judges-Shirley Osswald, Dayton; Ralph Connor, Middltown Scorer-Deborah Szima, Dayton; Scoreboard-Cindy Jones, Massillon

#### CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

CLYDE (21-3)				COLUMBUS BEXLEY (23-	0)			
		P01	NTS			POI	NTS	
	GAME#	1	2		GAME#	1	2	
Kelli Aman		4	1	MaryAnne Winstead		2	0	
Zelda Stucky		0	1	Lian Calvo		2	5	
Kathy Aman		i	0	Kathy McLain		4	2	
Irene Miller		0	1	Suzanne Weber		5	0	
Ellen Wood		3	0	Sue Jacobs		2	1	
Deb Seppamaki		2	9	Jodi Crosson		0	7	
Lydia Mendoza		0	0	Peggy Morgenstern		0	0	
Lydia nendoza	TOTALS	10	12	330		15	15	

OFFICIALS: Referee-Allyn Barnes, Fort Jennings; Umpire-Laura Bump, Marysville Line Judges-Mary Ann Everhart, Columbus; Nancy Hentsch, East Clinton Jean Hofstetter, Delaware; Karen Conwell, Ashland Scorer-Janet Dalrymple, Upper Sandusky; Scoreboard-June Hart, Columbus

## THIRD ANNUAL GIRLS STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

### CLASS "AAA"

TOLEDO CENTRAL CATHOLIC (19-4) Coach Fran Krompak

COLUMBUS WHITEHALL (23-2) Coach Scott Luster

		POI	NTS			POIN	TC
	AME# 1	_ 2	3	GAME#	1	2	3
Myra Papa Mary Mohr	1	0	0 4	Debbie Perlenfein Kathy Lucas	2	4	3
Chris Tuttle Melanie Slawinski	4	1	į	Maura Johns	1	2	3
Denise Wiczynski	3	1	2	Kim Blackstone Debbie Francis	4	3	2
Peg McCarthy Cathy McPortland	0	1	0	Michelle Dorsett Brenda Tackett	1	0	3
Janet Lagger Darah Kurek	3	0	1	Thresa Flesch	0	0	0
TOTA	LS 15	5	10		8	15	15

OFFICIALS: Referee-Alice Kohl, Solon; Umpire-Janet Gilp, Dayton Line Judges-Pamella Jourdan, Galion; Ann Playko, Collins Scorer-Joyce Johnson, Akron; Scoreboard-Patricia Cook, Cincinnati

AKRON ST. VINCENT-ST. MARY (19-3) Coach Mary Jo Kaufmann CINCINNATI MOTHER OF MERCY (26-0)

		PO	INTS			PO	INTS
	GAME#	1	2		GAME#	1	2
Margaret Schaetzle Martha Staudt		6	2	Sue Bachman		3	0
Wendy Nero		0	1	Amy Klopp Teri Nichting		6	4
Rosalyn Greene Kimberly Friend		1	1	Pam O'Brien		5	7
Kathy Gannon		0	3	Ceal Franz Bev Day		0	0
Debbie Staudt	TOTALS	0 9	11			15	15

OFFICIALS: Referee-Allyn Barnes, Fort Jennings; Umpire-Laura Bump, Marysville; Line Judges-Mary Ann Everhart, Columbus; Nancy Hentsch, East Canton Scorer-Janet Dalrymple, Upper Sandusky; Scoreboard-June Hart, Columbus

#### CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

CINCINNATI MOT	HER OF MEI	RCY (2	27-0)		COLUMBUS WHITEHALL (23-3)					
Sue Bachman Amy Klopp Teri Nichting Pam O'Brien Ceal Franz Bev Day	GAME#	1 1 4 2 6 1 1	POIN 2 1 0 4 1 1 1 8	TS 3/2 3/3 0/3 4/15	GAME: Debbie Perlenfein Kathy Lucas Maura Johns Kim Blackstone Debbie Francis Michelle Dorsett Brenda Tackett	# 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0	POIN 2 5 0 1 1 4 4 4 0 0 5 5	TS 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		

OFFICIALS: Referee-Richard Zeciski, Cincinnati; Umpire-Judith Hahn, North Canton Line Judges-Shirley Osswald, Dayton; Ralph Connor, Middletown Jean Hofstetter, Delaware; Karen Conwell, Ashland Scorer-Deborah Szima, Dayton; Scoreboard-Cindy Jones, Massillon